292
A
D
01
-
08
INSTRUMENT VALVE
MODEL : A080

5th Character 6th Character 7th Character 8th Character
Gauge Gauge Process
Code Type Code Connection Code Connection Code Connection
Type Size Type
S Isolation valve W NPT(F) 2 1/4” W NPT(F)
W 2 way manifold M NPT(M) 4 1/2” M NPT(M)
Z Other 9 Other Z Other
293
A
D
01
-
08
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (1/2)A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (1/2)
294
A
D
01
-
09
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (2/2)A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (2/2)
295
5th Character 6th Character 7th Character
Manifold
Code
Type
Code Mounting Type Code Material
T 3 WAY 1 3 or 5 Way Remote mounting pipe to pipe A CS
F 5 WAY 2 3 or 5 Way Remote mounting pipe to pipe w/ vent port B 316SS
3 3 or 5 Way Direct mounting pipe to flange C 316L SS
4 3 or 5 Way Direct mounting pipe to flange w/ vent port D MONEL
5 “3 Way Direct mounting pipe to flange,Tee Section” E INCONEL 718
6 3 or 5 Way Direct mounting flange to flange
Z Other Z Other
Standard FeaturesStandard Features
INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD VALVE
MODEL : A080
SERVICE INTENDED
It is used for switching flow between one common
connection and the other two connections.
The instrument manifold valve is applied to the D/P gauge
and D/P transmitter.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BASE MODEL - 1st thru 4th characters
A080 : INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD VALVE
Max. working pressure : 41MPa
Max. working Temperature : 240 ℃
Packing : PTFE and Graphite
8th Character 9th Character 10th Character 11~15th Character
Packing UnusedCode
Material
Code Connection Code Handle Code
Character
1 PTFE 1 1/4”NPT 1 T Bar A000
2 Graphite 2 1/2”NPT
Z Other Z Other 9 Other
A
D
01
-
09
296
A
D
01
-
09
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (1/2)A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (1/2)
297
A
D
01
-
09
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (2/2)A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING (2/2)
298
A
D
01
-
09
PRESSURE CONVERSION CHART
CONVERSION TABLE
PSI